ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

			_		_		Date of Request:	February 7, 2012	
Ple	ease mar	k one:	⊠ Bill Request	or	☐ Re	solution Reques	t		
1.	Has yo	ur agency s	submitted this request in	the last 1	12 months	?			
		Yes	⊠ No						
	If	yes, please	explain:						
2.	 Title: (Include a concise, one sentence description – please include name of company or contractor and contract control number - that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) ■ An ordinance approving a proposed fifth Amendatory Agreement between the City, Crime Prevention and Control Commission and Colorado Coalition for the Homeless (CCH). 								
3.	Requesting Agency: Manager of Safety – Crime Prevention and Control Commission								
4.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) Name: Laura Wachter – Department of Safety Phone: 720-913-6445 Email: Laura. Wachter@denvergov.org								
5.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.) Name: Regi Huerter Phone: 720-913-6606 Email: Regina.Huerter@denvergov.org								
6.	Genera	General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:							
	Co pro in S	mmunity Troposed control Section 3.2.	tion and Control Commiss reatment "ACT" to mental ract provides for a one-year 6(E) of the Charter required lative cost will be \$864,000	lly ill-hom ar agreeme ing City C	neless perso ent extensi	ons in the Court to on (FY2012) that	o Community court inter cumulatively exceeds th	vention program. The ethreshold contained	
	Ho ser sta hos	meless (CC vice. Each ble. Clients spital stays.	an evidence based wrap- cH). CCH and Mental Heat ACT slot has an average of receiving ACT services sl Services to be delivered in with the Court to Communication.	alth Center cost of \$12 how a mar include da	r of Denve 2,000 per p rked reduct ry to-day tr	r are the only two person. Persons av- tion in new arrest eatment with the	providers licensed in Doverage 18 months in treat s as well as reduction in emphasis on treatment p	enver to provide this ment before becoming detox, emergency and	
	**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please enter N/A for that field.)								
	a.	Contract	Control Number: CE-	70053 (5)					
	b.	Duration		2					
	c.	Location							
	d. e.	Benefits:	Council District: Citywid	ie					
			To be	complete.	ed by Mavo	r's Legislative Te	eam:		
SIRE Tracking Number:					Ü	Entered:			

7.	Is there any controversy su explain. None.	urrounding this ordinance? (Groups or	individuals who may have concerns about it?) I	Please						
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:									
SIRE T	racking Number:		Date Entered:							

f. Costs: \$144,000 (amendment)